

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33497/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2010 in CEA No.  
52/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHIEF COMM.R.LARGE TAX PAYERS UNIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TNT INDIA P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankah, A.S.G.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the Respondent to enable  
him to obtain instructions and to file counter affidavit, if  
any. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, could be filed within four  
weeks thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER